BADGER CONFERENCE FOOTBALL - Badger North - 2015; All-Conference Team

First Team Offense - Badger North *U - denotes Unanimous
Position Name School YR HT WT
Tight End Sam Kalscheur Waunakee 12 6'3 200
Receiver Jacob Capstran DeForest 12 6'3 195
Jackson Rose Mt. Horeb/Barneveld 11 6'2 180 (*UV)
Tyler Mais Waunakee 11 6’2 180 (*UV)
Tackle Hunter Toppel DeForest 12 6’3 295 (*U)
Blake Smithback Waunakee 11 6'3 257 (*U)
Guard Garett Westerwelle Reedsburg 12 6'0 230
Mason Ripp Waunakee 12 511 212
Center Connor Girten DeForest 12 5'11 240
Quarterback Max Meylor Mt. Horeb/Barneveld 12 6’4 210 (*U)
Running Back  Jadon Sackman DeForest 12 6’0 195
Matt Blome Mt. Horeb/Barneveld 12 6'0 190 (*UV)
Austin Powell Sauk Prairie 12 511 195
Placekicker Max Allen Waunakee 11 6’0 190

** Offensive Player of the Year - Max Meylor - Mt.Horeb/Barneveld
** Offensive Lineman of the Year - Blake Smithback - Waunakee

Second Team Offense - Badger North

Position Name School YR HT WT
Tight End Terek Nesheim Mt. Horeb/Barneveld 12 6'6 210
Receiver Dryden Van Schoyck DeForest 12 6'4 200
Paul Pafford Portage 12 6'5 180
Kyle Jensen Waunakee 12 6’0 177
Tackle Stephen Topper Mt. Horeb/Barneveld 12 6'0 215
Colton Peper Reedsburg 11 511 185
Guard Hunter Post Mt. Horeb/Barneveld 12 6'3 320
Jacob Rapps Waunakee 11 6'3 240
Center Nathan Snapp Waunakee 12 5'9 293
Quarterback Casey Marksberry Waunakee 12 6'3 180
Running Back Cal Mazur Reedsburg 12 6'0 190
Jacob Royston Waunakee 12 6'0 215

Javian Dayne Waunakee 10 5'11 222



Placekicker

Mason McMillen

Reedsburg

10 5'7

Honorable Mention Offense - Badger North

Baraboo:

DeForest:

Mt.Horeb/Barneveld:

Portage:

Holden Frank - Guard - 12
Noah Larson - Running Back - 11

Bryce Duffy - Tight End - 10
Nathan Kemp - Guard - 12
Conner True - Quarterback - 12
Tyler Blum - Running Back - 12

Trey Laube - Receiver - 11
Dalton Schaller - Center - 12

Nolan Paul - Receiver - 10

Carl Klein - Guard - 12

Trent Belleau - Quarterback - 11
Ben Boldt - Running Back - 12

Reedsburg:

Sauk Prairie:

Waunakee:

130

Dylan LeMoine - Center - 12

Konnor McNeal - Tackle - 11

Jared Cole - Receiver - 12

Jason Keip - Tackle - 12

First Team Defense

BADGER NORTH

Position
Down Lineman

Edge Player

Linebacker

Defensive Back

Punter

Name

Alex Ewers
Mike Olson
Alex Hansen

Zach Stecklein
Sam Decorah

Cam Krantz
Jacob Erbs
Dalton Hahn
Troy Ziegler

Hunter Wilson
Cal Mazur
Tyler Mais

Isaac Varebrook

Dryden Van Schoyck

School
DeForest
Reedsburg
Waunakee

Mt.Horeb/Barneveld
Waunakee

Mt.Horeb/Barneveld
Reedsburg
Reedsburg
Waunakee

DeForest

Reedsburg
Waunakee
Waunakee

DeForest

** Defensive Player of the Year - Jacob Erbs - Reedsburg
** Defensive Lineman of the Year - Sam Decorah - Waunakee

YR
12

12

12
12
11
12

12

HT

6’0
6’0
511

6'6
6'4

6’2
5’9
6’1
5’10

511
6’0
6’2
5’9

6'4

*U - denotes Unanimous
WT
265
290
207 (*U)

215
211

190
205 (*U)
200
195

170
190 (*U)
180 (*U)
150

200 (*V)



Second Team Defense - Badger North

Position
Down Lineman

Edge Player

Linebacker

Defensive Back

Punter

Name

Shawn Patterson
Drew Archie
Jacob McGlynn

Kevin Rauls
Matt Reinfeldt

Will Gahnz

Bryson Girten

Trey Recknor
Carter Hellenbrand

Collin Feld
Alex Schodin
Cade Nichols
Kyle Jensen

Max Meylor

School

DeForest
Mt.Horeb/Barneveld
Reedsburg

DeForest
Reedsburg

DeForest

DeForest

Mt. Horeb/Barneveld
Waunakee

Baraboo

DeForest
Mt.Horeb/Barneveld
Waunakee

Mt.Horeb/Barneveld

YR
12
12
10

12
11

11
10
12
12

12
12
11
12

12

HT

6'1
6'1
5’8

5’10
6'0

5’9
5’10
6'2
6’0

5’8
6'2
6'1
6’0

64

WT
260
220
260

170
215

170
175
220
215

170
185
170
177

210

Honorable Mention Defense - Badger North

Baraboo:

DeForest:

Mt.Horeb/Barneveld:

Portage:

Reedsburg:

Sauk Prairie:

Waunakee:

none

Jackson Hemauer - Linebacker - 11

Eric Skowronski - Defensive Back - 12

Grant Nortman - Down Lineman - 12

Bryce Arneson - Down Lineman - 12

Jackson Seymour - Edge Player - 12
Austin Stram - Defensive Back - 12

Nolan Paul - Defensive Back - 10

Logan Krohn - Edge Player - 12

Jon Peterson - Linebacker - 12
Zeffary Smith - Defensive Back - 12

Jacob Erbs - Punter - 12

Connor Leister - Linebacker & Punter - 12

Austin Powell - Linebacker - 12

RJ Schuster - Down Lineman - 12

Alex Watts - Down Lineman - 11

Javian Dayne - Edge Player - 10
Sam Zander - Defensive Back - 12

Marcel Emond - Punter - 12



